
 

2016-2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SUMMER COURSES  
All summer courses: 10 weeks, 20 classes, classes meeting twice per week 
Summer tutorials: 10 weeks, 10 meetings, one meeting per week (unless otherwise specified)  
 

• Start date: Monday, June 13 
• End date: Friday, August 19 

YEARLONG COURSES 
Lower School (Grammar School) courses: 32 weeks, 64 classes*, classes meeting twice per week 
Upper School (Jr. High, High School) courses: 32 weeks, 64 classes*, classes meeting twice per week 
 

• Orientation sessions**: week of August 29 
• Start date: Tuesday, September 6 
• End date: Friday, May 19 

FALL SEMESTER COURSES 
Upper School (Jr. High, High School) courses: 16 weeks, 32 classes*, classes meeting twice per week 
 

• Orientation sessions**: week of August 29 
• Start date: Tuesday, September 6 
• End date: Friday, January 20 

SPRING SEMESTER COURSES 
Upper School (Jr. High, High School) courses: 16 weeks, 32 classes*, classes meeting twice per week 
 

• Orientation sessions**: week of January 16 
• Start date: Monday, January 23 
• End date: Friday, May 19 

 

HOLIDAYS (NO CLASSES) : 
• Monday, November 21–Friday, November 25 (Thanksgiving) 
• Monday, December 19–Friday, January 6  (Christmas and New Year’s) 
• Monday, April 10–Friday, April 14 (Holy Week/Easter) 

IMPORTANT DATES:  
• Week of August 29: orientation sessions** for fall semester courses and yearlong courses 
• September 6: first day of fall semester courses and yearlong courses 
• November 21–25: Thanksgiving holiday (no classes) 
• December 19–January 6: Christmas and New Year’s holidays (no classes) 
• Week of January 16: orientation sessions** for spring semester courses 
• January 20: last day of fall semester courses 



• January 23: first day of Spring Semester Courses 
• April 10-14: Holy Week/Easter holiday (no classes) 
• May 19: last day of spring semester courses and yearlong courses 

 
 

*Classes that fall on national holidays beyond (e.g. Labor Day) will be cancelled or rescheduled at the instructor’s discretion. 
 
**One week prior to the start of a course, the instructor will hold a brief orientation session for students and their parents. 
Participation is required. 


